Homer City Hall





City of Homer Agenda

ADA Compliance Committee Thursday, November 12, 2020 at 4:00 PM City Hall Conference Room via Zoom Meeting Dial: +1 669 900 6833 or +1 253 215 8782 or Toll Free 877 853 5247 or 888 788 0099 Meeting ID: 948 0695 1949 Password: 275537

CALL TO ORDER 4:00 P.M.

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENTS FOR ITEMS ON THE AGENDA

RECONSIDERATION

SYNOPSIS APPROVAL

a. September 9, 2020 ADA Committee Meeting Synopsis

VISITORS

PENDING BUSINESS

- a. Public Works Maintenance Update
- b. City of Homer ADA Compliance Program Webpages
- c. Transition Plan for Parks and Trails

NEW BUSINESS

- a. ADA Coordinator Transition
- b. ADA Compliance Committee Meeting Schedule for 2021

INFORMATIONAL ITEMS

COMMENTS OF THE AUDIENCE

COMMENTS OF CITY STAFF

COMMENTS OF THE COMMITTEE

ADJOURNMENT/NEXT REGULAR MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR THURSDAY, JANUARY 22, 2021 in the City Hall Conference Room at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska.